900374065 08/09/2016

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM394274

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900370837	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Oasis Legal Finance, LLC		07/07/2016	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Oasis Legal Finance Operating Company LLC		
Street Address:	9525 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue		
Internal Address:	Suite 900		
City:	Rosemont		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60018		
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	4889677	OASIS	
Serial Number:	86793692	OASIS STRUCTURED SETTLEMENTS	
Serial Number:	86633014	OASIS FINANCIAL BECAUSE LIFE MOVES FASTE	
Serial Number:	86633012	OASIS FINANCIAL BECAUSE LIFE MOVES FASTE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 312-985-5558

Email: dmarr@clarkhill.com, IPDocket@clarkhill.com

Correspondent Name: David J. Marr

Address Line 1: 150 North Michigan Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 2700

Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60601

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	51810/190343
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Marr
SIGNATURE:	/David J. Marr/

TRADEMARK 900374065 REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0029 DATE SIGNED: 08/09/2016

Total Attachments: 1
source=Assignment_Oasis#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005850 FRAME: 0030

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, OASIS LEGAL FINANCE, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 9525 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 900, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, United States of America, is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the United States Trademark Registration No. 4889677 and United States Trademark Applications Nos. 86793692, 86633014 and 86633012; and OFLC, LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 1209 Orange Street, Wilmington, Delaware 19801, United States of America, is the owner of United States Trademark Application No. 86793659 (hereinafter collectively referred to as ASSIGNORS);

WHEREAS OASIS LEGAL FINANCE OPERATING COMPANY LLC, a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a principal place of business at 9525 W. Bryn Mawr Avenue, Suite 900, Rosemont, Illinois 60018, United States of America (hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the Trademark Registration and the Trademark Applications, together with their associated goodwill;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNORS do hereby assign, sell, transfer and set over to ASSIGNEE, all rights, title, and interest in and to the Trademark Registration and the Trademark Applications, all goodwill associated with the Trademark Registration and the Trademark Applications, and all convention and treaty rights of all kinds in all countries of the world with respect to the foregoing, all the aforementioned property rights to be held and enjoyed by ASSIGNEE for its own use, benefit and behalf and for the use, benefit, and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by ASSIGNORS, if this assignment had not been made, together with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademark Registration and the Trademark Applications once used and with the right to sue for and collect the same for ASSIGNEE's use and behalf and for the use and behalf of ASSIGNEE's successors, assigns and other legal representatives.

OASIS	LEGAL	FINANCI	E, LLC
a Delay	zare limit	ed liability	company

Officer

OFLC, LLC

a Delaware limited liability company

204200192.1 51810/190343

RECORDED: 07/11/2016